PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Clearspring Technologies, Inc.	09/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AddThis, Inc.
Street Address:	1595 Spring Hill Rd
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Vienna
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22182

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8266274
Application Number:	13608788
Patent Number:	8209378
Patent Number:	8056092
Application Number:	11537375
Application Number:	11774470
Application Number:	11682639

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028427899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 842-7800
Email: mharris@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 777 6th Street NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

PATENT

REEL: 029149 FRAME: 0422

\$280.00 8266

502098656

Address Line 4: Washington, D	ISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David W. Hopkins	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NameChange-ClearspringToAddThis#page1.tif source=NameChange-ClearspringToAddThis#page2.tif source=NameChange-ClearspringToAddThis#page3.tif		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CLEARSPRING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLEARSPRING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC." TO "ADDTHIS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2012, AT 11:19 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3800650 8100

121079047

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9880850

DATE: 09-28-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:46 AM 09/28/2012 FILED 11:19 AM 09/28/2012 SRV 121079047 - 3800650 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CLEARSPRING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CLEARSPRING TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Clearspring Technologies, Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on May 7, 2004.

SECOND: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and inserting the following in place thereof:

"ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is AddThis, Inc. (the "Corporation")"

TIMED: The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by deleting the first paragraph of Article IV in its entirety and inserting the following in place thereof:

"The Corporation is authorized to issue two classes of stock to be designated, respectively, "Common Stock" and "Preferred Stock." The total number of shares that the Corporation is authorized to issue is 109,953,220 shares, 70,000,000 shares of which shall be Common Stock (the "Common Stock") and 39,953,220 shares of which shall be Preferred Stock (the "Preferred Stock"), 3,083,295 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series A-1 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series A-1 Preferred"), 225,828 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series A-2 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series A-2 Preferred"), 5,581,703 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series B Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series B Preferred"), 5,983,797 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series B-1 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series B-1 Preferred"), 10,004,190 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series C Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series C Preferred"), and 641,473 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series C-1 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series C-1 Preferred"), 8,416,513 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series D Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series D Preferred"), 3,913,997 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series D-1 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series D-1 Preferred" and, together with the Series A-1 Preferred, Series A-2 Preferred, Series B Preferred, Series B-1 Preferred, Series C Preferred, the Series C-1

174383 v2/DC

Preferred and the Series D Preferred, the "Voting Series Preferred"), and 2,102,424 of which shares of Preferred Stock shall be designated as "Series D-2 Convertible Preferred Stock" (the "Series D-2 Preferred" and, together with the Series A-1 Preferred, Series A-2 Preferred, Series B Preferred, Series B-1 Preferred, Series C Preferred, the Series C-1 Preferred, the Series D Preferred and the Series D-1 Preferred, the "Series Preferred"). All shares of stock of the Corporation shall have a par value of \$0.001 per share."

FOURTH: The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned authorized officer of Clearspring Technologies, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this <u>28</u> day of <u>September</u>, 2012.

CLEARSPRING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Ramsey McGrory

Chief Executive Officer

174383 v2/DC